PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tran M. Nguyen	08/27/2003
Lawrence N. Kremer	08/27/2003
Jerry J. Weers	08/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated	
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 2100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77019-2118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13008615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)404-4468

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-404-4859

Email: lbrevard@mktlaw.us.com Correspondent Name: Mossman Kumar & Tyler PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 421239 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77242

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IND4-29741-USC
-------------------------	----------------

 $\overline{\neg}$

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Mossman

Total Attachments: 3

source=IND4-29741-USC Parent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025658 FRAME: 0547

501409765

source=IND4-29741-USC Parent Assignment#page2.tif source=IND4-29741-USC Parent Assignment#page3.tif

Page 1 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, TRAN M. NGUYEN, LAWRENCE N. KREMER, and JERRY J.

WEERS, having a mailing address of Baker Petrolite Corporation, 12645 West Airport, Sugar

Land, Texas 77478-6120, have invented new and useful improvements in

ADDITIVES TO ENHANCE METAL AND AMINE REMOVAL IN REFINERY DESALTING PROCESSES

for which application is made for Letters Patent, said application being executed on even date,

and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 194-29741 US.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having

a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027-5133, is

desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent,

which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other

good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the

territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to

said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority

rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the

expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that

may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and

we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said

corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 27 day of, 2003.
TRAN M. NGUYEN
STATE OF TEXAS § §
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §
Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 27 day of
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §
Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the
* * * * * *
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 27 day of

STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §	
Before me personally appeare foregoing Assignment to be his volum of, 2003.	the above-identified individual and acknowledged the tary act and deed on the day Jewy Q- Hoffer Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
My Commission expires: 10-22.200	PENNY A. PFEFFER Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 10-22-2003

U.S. Patent Application Attorney's Docket No. 194-29471-US